COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

L Py fehae vs_Shumaisly & S fac iwcs
Tk i Ve

NO. /o a-/3 ED No. 211 D

DATFE/TIME OF SALE: /“)P( 3/, /2 vl

i

BID PRICE (INCILLUDES COST) $. 2579.577

S )57

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

&

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAI AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s ALS/ 1%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $ AEBL1E
1.ESS DEPOSIT: $ /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS [2E], 1Y

o3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
~ Plaintiff Defendant i
LPP MORTGAGE LTD Vs, SHERRI SHYMANSKY
RAYMOND J ST. LAWRENCE
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 3, 2013
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC . . .
290 LAKE DRIVE EAST Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV241
SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
Location of the real estate: 1103 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,293.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $8.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search 55.00
Surcharge $170.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2.217.04
Municipal Costs
Sewer $307.55
Total Municipal Costs $307.55
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,579.59

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

‘ www.niilsteadlare.cont
Ryun & Guowor, Fsg. PA & NJ 7 M. Columbus Doulevard #2200
Phitadelphin, 1A 19106-1422
Mhone: 1215) 717-0043

Lisa Aan Thinnas Fax: {215y 7170044

Sr. Foreclure Administrator

Michael | Milslead, Fa.

Rachiard M. Mibsiead, Esg.

Melson Thaz, Esg. 1A 4 NI

Mary L. Tlarben-Bell, Esg. 184 & NI
I'atrick ). Wesner, I PA L NJ
Mark I [fenera, Fsy. PAS& ™)

Pennsylvania Tocalion:

Whitney I Wuindein, Tsy. K

Our File No. 34, 14484

Apnl 8, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
Columbta County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  LPP Mortgage L'TD vs. Sherri Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence
2011-CV-241 Sale Date: April 3, 2013
Deed Instructions

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization to prepare and record a sherilf’s deed on the above
matter into the name of LPP Mortgage LTD, 6000 Legacy Drive, Plano, TX 75024.

Please forward the original deed back to our office in the enclosed sclf-addressed stamped
envelope.

Thank you for your attention 1o this mattcr.,

Very truly yours,
} 2/
P

i

s

. %
i‘

Ahthony Price
Paralegal



REVIBIEX 0101

COMMONWHALTH OF PENNSYLVAN| A
DEPARTMEN]T OF REVENTIE
BURTALTOF INDIVIPUAL TAXTS

BOST QFFICE 130X 280403
ITARRISRLIRLG, 1A 1712806003

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORIIFICS 151 ONY

FLATLE TAX TAITY

BLOCK MITMBER

PAGE NEMMEER

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

DA L RECORTRD

_ BANTRON: (L} FAMILY REI

COMPLITE FACH SECTION AND FILE IN LWOPLICATE WITH RECORDER O DELDS WHEN (Ij THE FULL. VALUR/CONSIDERATHN 18 NOT SET FORTHIN THE Dl"}-'].) (".‘I WITEN THE DRED .
15 WITHOUE CONSIDIERATION, (3 BY GIFE, OR (3) A TAX EXEMTION 18 CLATMED. A §TATE

NT OF VALLIE IS NOT REQUIREL IF THIE TRANSFTR 15 WHOLLY EXEMPT FROM TAX
THINSHL® P(JR[ JPUBLIC UTHTY BASEMENT IF MORE SPACK 15 NEE O, ATTACH ADIMTIONAL SHEET(S).

A C (JRRI' SPONDENT — ALL INQUIRIES MAY RE DIRE CTED TO THE FOL I()“I’\(, PERSON:

NAME

Anthony Price

TELTPTEONE NUMBER

856-482-14010

MAILING ALLIRENS

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 30t

CITYISTATIZZIP CODE

Cherry Hill, NJ 0802

BT RANSFER DATA

C. DATE OF ACC EPTANCE GF DOCUMENT: /8113

GRANTOR[E) Lh‘s%(}l{{‘}]

Sheriff of Columbia County

{kaltbfb}]_.l SREIR)Y

LPP Mortgage 1.TD

| STREFT ALIRESS
Columbia County Courthouse

STREET ADDRESS

1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360

1103 Second Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

P.O. Box 380

CiTY ) STATE VAT CITY STATE ZIPTODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Lake Zurich IL 60047
| . PROPERTY LOCATION N ' )

STREET ADDRESS CiTY, TOWNSINP, ROROUGH

SCHOGL, DISTRICT

COLMNTY TAX PARCEL NUMBER

Columbia _ Berwick Area 04C-01-146-80-600 ]
E. VAULATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF \'\ AQ"\I(.N\IFNT OR RELOCAT TON? m Y KN

I ACTUAL CASH C{ONSIDUERATION 2 f)THTRCO\JSJDl RATION 3 TOT"\L CONSIDERATION

$2,631.18 350 | 82,631.18

A4 COINTY .-’\SSF.‘\'SF]')-\-"A.IJ.J.E : S COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR . FAIR MARETT \-’AI.UE--

$36,815.00 3.60 $132,534.00 . ]

b, l"(F\II’I"ON DATA

Ta AMOUNT GF EXEMPTION CLATMED

1080% 100%

I PERCENTALE OF GRANTOR'S INTRREST IN REAL ISTATE ] (6.

100%

PERCENTAGE OF GRANOK'S INFEREST CONVEY ELY

2, CHECK APPROPRATE ROX BELOW FOR FXEMPITON CLAIMED

[ WILL OR INTESTATE SUCCESSION

NAME OF DECTDENT)

(ESTATE FILI NUMRBTR]

D FRANSFER TO A TRUST. {(ALTACIT COMPLITE CORY OF TRUST AGREEMENT IDENTIFYTNG AlL BENEFICIARITS.)

C1  rRANSFER FROM A TRUST,

DATE OF TRANSFER INTO THE TRUST

T TRUST WAS AMENDED ATTACILA COPY OF ORIGINAL AND AMENDED TRUST.

[l TRANSFER BETWEEN PRINCIPAL AND AGENT/S TRAW PARTY. (ATTACH COMPLETE COPY OF AGENCY/STRAW PARTY AGREEMENT.)

[ TRANSFERS TO THE COMMONWEALTI L THE UNITED STATE AND INSTRUMENTALITIES BY GUFE, DEDICATION, CONDEMNATION OR TN 1LIEL OF
CONDEMNATION, (1F CONDEMNATION OR IN LIELD OF CONDEMNATION. ATTACIT COPY OF RESOLUTION.)

BJ IRANSFER TROM MORTGAGOR TO A TIOLIER OF A MORTGAGE IN LDEFALULT (ATTACIH COPY QF MORTOGAGE AN NOTEASSIGNMENT)

[ CORRECTIVE Ok CONFIRMATORY DEED. (ATTACH COMPLLTE COPY OF THE PRIOR DTETY BEING CORRECTED OR CONFIRMED. )

{1 STATUTORY CORPORATE CONSOLIDATION, MERGER OR DIVISON. (ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLES.
2

[0 OTHER (PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED, IF GTHER TIIAN LISTI) ABOVE)

UNDLR PENALTIES OF LAW,

I DECLAIRE TUAT | HAVE EXAMINED THIS STATEMLNT,
INFORMATION, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLLEDGE AND BELIEY, I'T IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE.

SI(iN;\Tlrﬂ'RF, OF CORRESIMINDENT (OR RF.SPOI\FIBL}_", FARTY

DATIE |

o/
;rr ?ﬂ /z' 3

INCLUDING ACCOMPANYING

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

F;\]J_-ITRII-:{'I‘() COMPLETE TIUS FORM PROPERLY OR AFTACH APPLICARLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S




I LRI AR S bttt

v e L .
104280 °
B
Milstead & Associates LLC ﬂ pmz__uﬁﬂ Ban.
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301 .
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 So-136i312
§56-482. 1400 DATE CHECK AMOUNT .
ST :
04/08/13 104290  -**$1.281.18 i
o THE “** ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE & 18/100 DOLLARS -
ORDER ,__/,, e
Columbia County Sheriff ATTORNEY BUBINESSACCOUNT
ID AFTER 180 DAYS

120312043500
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2013 8:43AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC No. €181 F. 1

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE BAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 080402

(836) 482-1400
fax; (856) 482-91%0
apricci@milsicadlaw. com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:

Columbia County Sheriff Anthony Price

COMPANY: DATE:
Colnmbia County Sheriff February 5, 2013

FAY, NUMDER: TOTAL HO. OF FAGRS INCLUDING COVER: o
570-389-5625 1

- PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S RERERENCE NUMBER:

570-389-5622 34,14989

RE: YOUR REFERENGCE NUMBER:
Shymansky, Shem 2011-CV-241

A follow-up copy O will ] not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to POSTPONE the sale scheduled for February 6,
2013. We are still attempting to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon additional
lienholders appearing of record. Please re-schedule the sale for April 3, 2013.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank you,

A&ﬁy Price

IF THERE IS A PROBLLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARR
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US RY TELEFHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs,
NO. ED NO. JID DATE/TIME OF SALE
_ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ D40
— LEVY (PER PARCEL. §15.00
~ MAILING COSTS § s L0

— ADVIERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
- ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § JLpod
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
~ CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /o0
NOTARY $ /5,00 e
TOTAL *#fsdot koo eskskoksokporsioksk ¢ ~y ;‘7 Y \;,O
— WEB POSTING $150.00 .
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /27355
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL #*#*sdkrstkshshkrddnrsns ¢ /% ‘j{}-)*'_ij ‘};‘{
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 5 E o

~

TOTAL #hrsssrstsssorsrobstrtss ¢ T

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 08 & .o)

T ;)
TOTAL, * ¥k ksodokdoksrokdokdskonx § O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 0§ a4 SE
WATER 20 s o
TOTAL, ***#kFde e ko d hok ok k%% G = AR
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /770,60
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *¥ %% kdok s deskor sk ko x ok § o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s/, 7 Z S



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
LPF MCRTGAGE LTD vs. SHERRI SHYMANSKY
RAYMOND J ST. LAWRENCE
L
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 12, 2C°
MILSTEAD & ASSCCIATES LLC . .
W . 2011CvV241
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST rit of Execution No
SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
Location of the real estate: 1103 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.60
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54 00
Posting Handbil! o $15.00
Press Enterprise In¢. _ $1,283.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Services - $75.00
Transfer Tax Form _ $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Cepies _ _ $8.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $170.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,217.04
Municipal Costs
Sewer $307.55
Total Municipal Costs $307.55
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Totalk: $2,579.59

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

1AL Ty




Dec.

T 20177 6:12PM " MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, L(LC ' No. 4509

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE BAST, SUITE 3901
CHERRY HILL, NI 08002

(856) 432-1400
fax: (856) 482-9190
aterres@milsteadlaw. com

P,

11

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:

FRQM:

Columbia County Sheriff Amelhia Torres
COMPANTY: DATE:
Columbia County Sheriff December 11, 2012
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL HO. OF PAGES IMCLUDIRG COVER:

570-389-5625

1

FHONE NUMBER:

SEMNDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

570-389-5622 34.14989
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Shymansky, Sher 2011-CV-241

A follow-up copy 01 will O not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to POSTPONE the sale scheduled for December
12, 2012. We are still attempting to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon additional

lienholders appearing of record. Please re-schedule the sale for February 6, 2013.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

elia Torres

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION

FLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIFIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGR IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YQU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEFHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV241

WS,

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012 1110 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY PCSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE R EC HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1103 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

7

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Doty T~ Chundiadei

November 07, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Hotarlal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsbury, Columbia County
My Comnussion Exgres Oct. 4, 2016, .

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -

7TH day of NOVEMBER : 2012 &lw\_j\,\ Onin, rﬂ\.qw .

M
Plaintiff Attorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 1 AKE DRIVE EAST, S;S?\IQ 301, CHERRY ML, NJ 08002




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
VS,
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al.)

Case Number
2011Cv241

't Specified

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Primary 1103 2ND AVENUE
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: DoB:
Alternate N B
Address:

Phone:

Zone:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Warrant:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

(ONILSOd)

LWZADLL0Z

£098L Vd 'MIIMHIE ‘ANNIAY ONZ €01

Z1L0Z/20/L) dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV241

VS,

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2012  11:40 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE SEFAN SHYMANSKY,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR SHERRI SHYMANSKY AT 11 ZAJAC LANE,

NESCOPECK, PA 18635.
o r/ ~ ’ / i
ﬁ 2 s

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEFHTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chompulia

October 22, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notaria) Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Netary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Colurnbia County
NOTARY My Comimission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this

22ND day of OCTOBER . 2012 vg’l&m}\/\f ‘“J{,Q_,.\amm

Plaintiff Attorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SME 301, CHERRY QH_L, NJ 08002
PR A B 1 S E RS R i S




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

s 2011CV241

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2012  11:40 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE SEAN SHYMANSKY,
WHQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR RAYMO%AWRENCE AT 11 ZAJAC

LANE, NESCOPECK, PA 18635, P

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

October 22, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Fown of Bioomsburg, Columbla County
- My Cominission Expires Ot 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

22ND day of OCTOBER . 2012

Plaimtiff Attormey: MILSTEAD & ASSQUIATES LLC, 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

Wi e il Vel



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corpoerate Park

Michael ) Milsluad, Fsq.

Hichal M. Milstead, 1ivp,

Folsom Blaz. sq - PA & K 220 Lake Drive liast, Suite 301
Mary L Halen-Bell, Esq. PA & NJ Cherry 111, New Jerscy 08002
Patrick 1. Wesner, Fsq. PA & NI TEL {856) 482-1400 FAX (856} 482-9190

Mark 15, errera, Esq. PA & NI wuwreeiilsteadiaw.com Pennsybvanis | ocation.
Byan A Gower, lsg. PA&NT The Pavilion  Suite 501
261 Old York Road
Jenkindawn, PA 19046
Tisa Ann Thomas Phane: (215} ST2-RA00
5. Foreclosure Administrator Tax: (2153 572-7838

Whitney E. Weinlein, Usg. NJ

Our File No. 34.14989
April 2, 2013

Oftice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LPP Mortgage LTD vs. Sherri Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence
BProcket Number: 2011-CV-241
Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed please find an Affidavit pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2. As of the date of this letter, our
oftice has forwarded the original affidavit to the Prothonotary’s office to be filed of record.

Thank you for your attention to this mattcr.
Very truly yours,
!

A‘ﬁthony Price
Paralcgal

***THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE April 3, 2013 SHERIFF’S SALE.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.1.C
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

I No. 203145 _

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Atltorney for Plaintift

ile No. 34.14989

1.PP Mortgage L.TD . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :
¥S. i
| i No.: 2011-CV-241
Sherri Shymansky '
Raymond St. Lawrence AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQO

Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

_ Defendants.

[, Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, say:

1. On October 17, 2012, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property was
served upon the defendants, Sherri Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence, by the Sheriff’s
Office of Columbia County. A copy of the Sherifl’s return is attached hereto and made a part
hereof as Exhibit “A™.

2. On February 11, 2013, a notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon lien holders of
record and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached
bereto and made a part hereot as Exhibit “B”.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the ést of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statemefts herein are

made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsificagion to authorities.

Vs
7

“~PatrickJ-Wesner,|Esquire
Attorney ID Nof 203145
Milstead and Asso¢iates, LLC
!I
Dated: April 2, 2013 | !




EXHIBIT “A”
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el {4
SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

i 2011CV241

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

1011712012 11:40 AM - DEPUTY PAUL DANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUT!ON AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE SEAN SHYMANGSKY,
WHQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR SHERRI SHYMANSKY AT 11 ZAJAC LANE,

NESCOPECK, PA 18635.
77 e

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEFUTY

SO ANSWERS,

October 22, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVANIA
MNotatial Seal
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
_____________________________ |- . . Towa of Blogmshurg, Colurnbla. Cownty .| ... ... .. ..
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
22ND day of OCTOBER . 2012 &L{M )’_, c’]@_‘,\ VYL 6~

“Plaintiff Attofney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES: LG, 220 {AKE DRIVE EAST; S[LJJE 307, CHERRYQHLL NJ 08002

{ct CountySule Sheriif, Telecsoft. Inc.




SHERIF~'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

VS.
20110V241

LPP MORTGAGE LTD _
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2012  11:40 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT CF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSCNALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE SEAN SHYMANSKY,
WHQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR RAYMO%_AWRENCE AT 11 ZAJAC

LANE, NESCOPECK, PA 18635. _ -
. g

PAUL DANGELO, BEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

October 22, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

EOMMONWEALTH OF PENWSYLVANIA
Potarial Seat
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomshurg, Columbla County
e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .Wmmmmm.q'mlﬁ ..........
NOTARY :

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
22ND  dayof OCTOBER . 2012 J{} 16h bfﬁ__( CKQ,_,mM

Pfamt.‘ffAffomey MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATESLLC; 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST; SU!%% 301, CHERR&GHILL NJ 08002

fr:.J Cnunl),Sqlle Shenff, Teleosof, Inc.




SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eart B, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LPI\D{SI\_J’IORTGAGE LD Case Number
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al) 2011Cv241

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

110772012 11:10 AM - BEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELC, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE R =S ED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1103 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

. 5 -~ /7

PAUL DANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

1 Chaalelic

November 07, 2012 : TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notardal Seal
Sarah Jane iingaman, Notary Public
Towyn of Bloomsburg, Columbfa County
e My Commission Expires Get. 4, 2016

NOTARY o=y

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of NOVEMBER . 2012 M&«-« C%{QJ_G\WM_

" Praintiff Attoriiey MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 1L C, 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST; sém_) 361, CHERRYfLﬁL;. NJ 08002

{£) CountySuile Sheriff, Tetzosofk. Inc.




EXHIBIT “B”



NAME AND ARDDRESS OF SENDER

INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL

CHECK APPROPIATE BLOGK ~~~" "~~~

j_.___umqm}D & ASSCCIATES, LLC
! Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 304
Cherry NJ 08002

* Cenificate Mailing
C Insured

o Cob

' O Certified fMai

Registerad N

0 With Post
O Without P

Line _ Number of Article

Name of Addressee, Street, and
Post-Office Address

Postage Fee

Handiing
Charge

Act.
Value
{If Regis.}

Berwick Borough Tax Office
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18063

Berkheimer Tax Administrator
50 North Seventh Street
Bangor, PA 18013

Berwick Area School District
300 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Central Tax Bureau

of Pennsylvania, Inc.

20 Emerson Lane, Suite 905
Bridgeville, PA 15017

» Tatal Number of Pigces Listed by
Sender

PCSTMASTER, PER

. (Name of receiving employee)

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and
Intemational registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable for
nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document
recenstruction insurance Is $50,000 per place subject to a limit of
$50,000 per cccurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on
Express Mail merchandise insurance Is $500. The maximum
Indemnity payable is $25,000 for Ragistared Mall, $500 for COD
and $500 for Insured Mall. Special handling charges apply only to
Third- and Fourth-Class parcels, Speclal delivery sarvice aiso
includes special handling service,

“PEFORM 3877

"Page20f2

34.14889/Shymansky - Notice of Sale

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.0.D,, CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL




MAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER

INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL GHECK APPROPIATE BLOGK FOR

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Woadiand Falls Corporate Park
22C Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill NJ 08002

[ % Certificate Maiiing
O Insured
T CoD

0O Certified Mail

Ragisters

TJ With P
1 Withou:

Line Number of Article

Name of Addressee, Street, and Postage Fee
Post-Office Address

Handling
Charge

Act,
Value
{if Regis.)

LPP Mortgage LTD
6000 Legacy Drive
Plane, TX 75024

RPORTMADWY akim — = —

GE Money Bank, et al
PO Box 963004 :
Orlands, F1 32896

Cavalry Porifolio Services, Inc.
4050 East Cotton Center Boulevard
Phoenix, AZ 85040

Discover Bank
502 East Market Street
Greenwood, DE 19950

Tenant/Occupant
1103 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Domestic Relations
Columbia Cotuty Courthouse

P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

P.0, Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

;. 18l Number of Pieces Listed by
| Sender

POSTMASTER, PER

© (Name of receiving employee)

/

¢

The full declaration of valug is required on all domestic and
Internationat registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable for
nennegotiable documents under Express Mall docurment
: reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per piece sublect to a limit of
§50,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on
Express Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The maximurm
indemnity payable is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $500 for COD
and 3500 for Insured Mail. Speclal handling charges apply anly to
Third- and Fourth-Class parcels. Spacial defivery service also
in¢ludes speclal handling service.

3

Pagelol2

FORM 3877 34.1498%/8hymansky = Notice of Sale

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, €.0.D.,, CERT

IFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL



Date: 10/31/2012

SHYMANSKY SHERRI

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TaAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BELOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 13161

Digtrict: BERWICK BORO

RAYMOND ST LAWRENCE Decd: 20070 -0&648

1103 SECOND AVE
RERWICK PA 18603

hossessment: 18,
Ealances as of

i

YEAR TAX TYPZX

Locaticern: 1103 2ZND AVE LOT 7265-
FParcel TId:04C-01 -146-0C,000

08
0/31/2012
TAX AMOUNT PENAULTY DISCOUNT PATID

NG TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By :‘g‘,ahm\mﬂ.yw‘ gMU{)

EALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Stieriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LPP MORT
Vs, CAGELTD Case Number

SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al.) 2011CV241

SERVICE COVER SHEET
SeniiceDetalls: - = W e T TR
Category
Manner: < Not Specified> Expires H
Notes: BLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEETOR'S RIGHTS

AMOA T DFITESS & Ay

Serve T 1K

Name _: HEn N SHYMANSKY ; Personal]y Adultln Charge Posted - Other

Primary {103 SEG o C aduitin ST o ———

Address: BERWCK, PA 18603  Charge: S /?f};/_ _______ Ay M7 "’-f.:f x

Phone: DOB: . Relation: 3o

nitarmage [ T . g //a
_ ﬁ -

Phone: NESOPe Tk ©  Deputy: Mileage:

Name: sM|LSTé7\D & ASSQCIATES LLC . Phone:
Date: refes o Lwwfre el pedin s

7ime: 7730 R PR P

Mileage:

Deputy: PRIEE Lo i PINEE LS Lk ELO

Copvice Attempt Notes:
L v /e
2. CHARE  Sriee THCRFE

S A g - REW ADpResS  L[fe
LA o

[4YIHS ‘AMSNYWAHS

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIE '"INNIAY ANODIS £0LL

LPZADLLOZ

Z1L0Z/20/1) -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timoathy T. Chamberlain
Sherif

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

IL.PP MORTGAGE LTD

Vs, Case Number

SHERR! SHYMANSKY (et al ) 2011CV241
- m
SERVICE COVER SHEET :
o b
‘Serv -
i)
Category: e-SaoNotice U gene i
. < S o = Exp"es __________________________________ fn’
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR' s""é'l'é"HTs """""""""""" g
5
Howy ARTER & PA7 =

Serve To; 3
same: \RA‘I &iOND J ST LAWRENCE : Served: Personally - Adult In Charge Posted - Other §
anary H SIS e e mm e 5 Aduft ln ....................... A;.; ............................ y P PP PY g
Address: Charge: . ‘S {/) ,,,,,,,,,,, Tr# A NS L -
Phone: | I DOBM Relation: = s rgpse~
_1'1 f{ern _"!fe // """"""""" - - Rt = Date: ./‘.; e e E T‘_me:

Address: LRTH &A /}'//Z'
Phone A ML (¥ Deputy: Daneccw | Mileage:

Dato: j -

Timao:!

Mileacre:

Deputy:

(orvic s Attempt Notes:
L A ife
2. OordD Sriq Thiree
S NC A - Nk APDRESS - L/
: He NS

£0981 ¥d ‘MDIAMHIF ‘INNIAY ANZ £0L1L

ZLoZ/2o/l (dX3



1011712012  12:07 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.0017003

October 17, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
LPP MORTGAGE LTD
VS.

SHERRI SHYMANSKY
RAYMOND ST. LAWRENCE

NO: 2011-CV-241
NO: 2012-ED-136
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127680 for the property located at 1103
2MP Avenue Berwick through December 31, 2012 is $307.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

\

L%
Kelly Jo n
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



2012 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue

Borvick PA 15203

HOU = - 0 © G300 AM-4PM
oo Ed W LN E S LAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

BILL NO.

EET N LYY VI TIPY SO TP S R

RAYMOND ST LAWRENCE
1103 SECOND AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

fyQu dasire @ receint, send a selt-gddiessed slamped eaveloes with your payment -

! DATE
2R COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 5898
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 18,408, 7.146 128.91 131.54 144 .69
SINKING / 1.345 24 26 2476 27.24
it N 150 P MR e Tl
“E, y » /%’-“N 2 e 2w
The discount & penalty 407.53] / 415.85 444 46
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paith efore | If paid on or before | #f paid afler
CNTY TAE | [Thm tax 'woered to
Discount ? % L BRI it
. .. [renaity 19 o DVe I January 1, 2013
Connie Gin - 04C-01 -146-00, Lot
103 SECOND AVE \ [) K Y6154
2938 Acres Land 5,120
Buildings 13,288 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 18,408

(124626473

Y3612

fsmrrcx AREA SCHOOL ‘DISTRICT

P AL L RER A R uul\uuu;;

MAKE CHECKS PAYAELE TO:
CONNIE GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

L Loy Y

n..n.n..u.u.h.- b |

J\J\J.J..

2012 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2012 BTLLE oossziTAprYER COPY

< b e e

HOURS MON. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

REAL ESTATE

18408

45,0000

Connig Gihgher

[ ek st i 4 it Flemutaid |
€40.24 653,31 719.64
640.24 653,31 718.64

] PHONE 570-752~7442 TAXABTE ASSES: T3t g~ Zc3.31l  Aug. 31
M PMANSKY SHERRI -
A A CUNCE e e s e <y
z 1103 SECOND AVE PARCEL 04€01 14600000/ u/w\‘
L BERWICK PA 18603 1103 SECOND AVE C’ym L 5120 poj| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
20070- 0545:/0?1/7/ 13288, 0¢ PELINQUENT TAX' TO
oo
z 329Acrr : COURTHOUZE DU ////)/
SO PR NAL CHELL L A '.'..J\‘ DBz, OE,__




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shaoriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
Vs, Case Number

SHIRRI SHYMANSKY (et al) 2011Cv241

SERVICE COVER SHEET

T

Moner: < Not Epecified > | Expires: 110022012 = Warrant: o

i~otas:

iServe To

e

Served:

Flame:

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE L Adultln o, oy g e
Address: |BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . Gorls Lo rerCky

thone: DOB: Relation: = /»e &

an L .
crnate Date:
.0 reSS! E

Time;

Mileage:

FPhone!

(Sonino AtmprssT

L ate:

Birel

ara b i e e

N FA R FoTile

Loy uty:

e ftempt Noles:

SR

£0981 Vd MOIMYIL ‘IAV SvYIud 8041

dOHLNVY ¥3IM3IS MOIMYE3E

IPZADLLOZ

ZLozizoiil (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
Vs,
SHERRI SHYMANSKY {(ctal)

Case Number

Category: :é'heal Estate Sa'e -

SERVICE COVER SHEET

tTennar: < Mot Saecifiod >

KNotes: PLA NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve]
Noaine:

Primary
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603

Phone:  1570-752-7442

Aitorpato
S dress:

Phone:

:,'1 615 Lincoln Avenue

‘Snrvice Atfemyts: ETT

20110241

o

=

2

BiaE :m
e

Expires: | 11/02/2012 = Warrant: . E
............. - H
o

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Aduit I~
Charge: AR E ez &

IWPZADLL0Z

Relatiocri: c’c' Ia ’}z_/e-
i _ o
Date: /"A: 9%& . Time: LT

Deputy: o c.;, Mileage:

Date:

Tiee:

fitlagge:

Coputy:

cion sttempt Noges::
1.

£0981 Vd ‘M2IMYIY 'INNIAVY NTOONIT S19)

M

TR

L0220/l (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LPP AGE LTD
VSMORTG Case Number

SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al.) 2011CV241

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Se

Category: .

Maner:

Notes: PLAII\IT]FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

FTO0OHDS VIRV MOIMM38

i
Personally Adult In Charge - Posted Other

i

Primary 500 LINE ROAD Adult In
Address: \BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

LPZADL 0T

Phone: Relation:

P Date:

Time: to o
Ad:iress:

Phone: Deputy:

Name: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC _ Phone:

[Sepvice Attempte:

Date: *

Timor

Vifoage: ;

Deputy:

£0981 VYd ‘MIIMHIG ‘avOod INIM 005

tn

r Sttempt Notes:,

cL0Z/ZO/LE -dX3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriif

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
vs. Case Number

SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al.) 2011CVv241

g

SERVICE COVER SHEET Q

c

=

W

Category Zone: :

ﬂﬂ.—.-”-?e’. ( b.l.-\l C\Pnclf]ed > e e L L e e i Warrant: E“ : 8

............................................ - o A deadimsmm s eens 1 ' Z

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIG s

;oo

._ LB

. ox

™

- o

1 : 2

N.me LColumbia County Tax Offlce : o

Ll o Ao oo a e o e Dt A <

Primary :PO Box 380 . Aduitin N

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815  Chage: . De 4 /77 ’ He r =
Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: . Relation:

g L

Ao dress;

Deputy: # 9_

S18.1 ¥d ‘'D¥NESWOOTE ‘08¢ X04 Od

D

T

A taaee:

D outy:

Eeo o Citempt Notes

1.

2.

> m

4. 3

= T =

- T S

- x

£ K

= PN,
=N
Y]



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sherilf

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LPP MORTGAGE LTD
VS,
SHERRI SHYMANSKY (et al.)

Case Number
2011Cv241

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Cﬁfegory: L

R=nnor:

Nates: ?PLA]NTEFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

11;02;2012

Warrant:

Expires:

40 SNOILVYTI3Y DILS3N0a

.D_

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: 2ND FLOOR

‘Rlaemsburg, PA 17815
Fhone: | ~DOB:

Served: Personally\_Adultln Charg - Posted - Other

i

Adultin o
Charge: . .. . 2. ... & €nN Cc?/ﬁ ..........

FWZADILOZ

Relation:

Alremata
A ress:

Date:

Deputy:

»

- Mtemy.t Notes:;

1o 1o s o |0 )=

ZL0Z/Z0/1 ) :dX3 d ‘OuNESIWCO0TE "HOO0Td ANZ ‘L3THLS NIV 1SIM LL



Oct. 5. 2012 10:05AM  MILSTEAD & ASSCCIATES, L.i¢ No. 3659  F.

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Dnve East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
LPP Mortgage LTD, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, i
Vs. | No.: 2011-CV-241
Sherri Shymansky,
and

Raymond St. an:-ence,

|
i
I
i
i
1
q
i
]
i
|

Defendants. }

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on infortuation and belief, she has lmowledgc of the following
facts, to wit:

1. that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldier’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended,

2. defendant, Sherri Shymansky, is over 18 years of age and resides at 1103 Second
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

3. defendant, Raymond St. Lawrence, is over 18 years of age and resides at 1103
Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

Putrickc¥—Wesnst, Esquire

{00561959}



Document Receipt

Trans # 38420 Carrier f service;

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FECERAL BUILBING
60C ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 10108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/5/2012

9171924291001000017424

136ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38419 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 10/5/2012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REVY SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000017417
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref#: 136ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 38418 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/5/2012
Ship to: SBA
J.8. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000017400

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 136EDZ2012

KING OR PA 194086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 38417 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:
Doc Ref #:

10/5/2012

9171924291001000017394
136ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38416 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 10/5/2012
Ship to; 38418
CENTRAL TAX BUREAU OF PA
20 EMERSON LANE, SUITE 905 Tracking #: §171924291001000017387
Doc Ref #: 138ED2012

BRIDGEVILLE PA 18017



Document Receipt

Trans # 38415 Carrier { service: PQOST Z2PM 10/5/2012
Ship to: 38415
BERKHEIMER TAX ADMINISTRATCOR
50 NORTH SEVENTH STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000017370
Doc Ref #: 136ED2012

BANGOR PA 18013



Document Receipt

Trans # 38414 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 10/5/2012
Ship to; 38414
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 8171924291001000017363
Doc Ref #; 136ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 38413 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 10/5/2012
Ship to: 38413
CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, INC.
4050 EAST COTTON CENTER BLVD Tracking #: 91719242381001000017356
Doc Ref #: 136ED2012

PHEONIX AZ 85040



Document Receipt

Trans # 38412 Carrier f service;

Ship to; 38412
GE MONEY BANK, ET AL
PO BOX 965004

ORLANDC FL 32896

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

10/6/2012

9171924291001000017349

136ED2012



REAL ESTATLE OUTLINE

ED# /3/}
DATE RECEIVED o=ty L
DOCKET AND INDEX _ /-5 -/}
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE 7 __
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFTIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 94755
“*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Des 13,73 TIME N0
POSTING DATE K 7, 1D
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK  AJe. 3/

2ND WEEK i a::‘

3 WEEK k& 5, 7))




'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011Cv241

Insed out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbiz County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
f:wl vwing described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
¢! e lumbia, Commanwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

£ narties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Cher'ffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
¢is ~bution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
excootior s ars I d wth the Sheriff's Office prier ihereto.

;o parcel of land situate in the Borough © Sorwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
:r.’ ixd o8 (ollows, to wit:
: o s-neeon the narthe:ly side of Second A onne @t !he intersection with a 20 foot alley;
T ee northwesiet y along said alley, a distance of 1657 2!« a 15 foot alley; Thence westerly along said alley, a distance of
1 foetto crof Lot Number 727, Thence southerly alcng said ot, a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue; Thence
o g X—\JeﬁuL a distance of 97 3 feet tu i sner, the place of beginning.
: tooher ¥ and 28, as surveyed by Bx 4 T.cscott, April 25, 1925,
ot cearao s ooty o nvbyud o Sherri Shymansky t\y Ozed of George J. Uram, Jr. and Linda M. Uram, his wife, dated and
Cordind Sepian: o 24, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument Number 200411054,
T oo to said Premises vested in Sherri Shymansky and taymond St Lawrence, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and
© 3t as tenants v conrmen by Deed from Sherri Shymaneiy. Single dated 01/10/07 and recorded 01/18/07 in the Columbia County
’"rd rof F‘aed, Instrument No. 200700648,

o0 Bronnd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18700

£4C .£1-148-00 000

S50 1103 2ND AVENUE, BERWIC - 1.4 18603

Tay !t o

CATAY RN UINIBER: 04C-01-146

Se’d and t’a'r'Dn into execution ta be sold as the pruperty of SHERRI SHYMANSKY, RAYMOND J ST. LAWRENCE
i robLPP L TGAGE LTD.

TS 5 CF Sat o MINIIUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
co feponingg i ot sale). Minimum payment i-. t - be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sa' . RIIAIF T L~NCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
cda, o afte. the 50 o in cash, certified check or cashicr's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PR E: F'—ILl'F«i'j TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCURDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FIt'. NCls . Sy WL 7AUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT

JAT-1N THE Ph =27 RIBED TIME PERIQD. If the ¢:1ccnssful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Shertl may ¢hoct to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
prosooety ot the Bidhror's risk and maintain an acti :n 7 9'a1inst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
&'l s caid by fe2 bidder will be considered ferfain-!, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
o olingg hiddor .-'|| be responsible for any at'orne; fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
ag st the bido s i which the bidder is found I' 570 for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
rre ods check vwli be payable to Plaintiff, unless tha Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
7 ot crw e, ones by an authorized represcnis..on of the plaintiff.

U e TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
S R S I COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

L NG



LPP Mortgage L.TD ) | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff,
VS. WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Sherrt Shymansky

Raymond St. Lawrencc _ _
NO:2011-CV-241 0 5 5 -1 Bl

Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $100,382.27
INTEREST

IFrom 03/17/2011 to Date $

of Sale at $16.50 per diem

TOTAL DUE h

Plus costs as endorsed

: . | o
Dated: ( d;« “Ci"» L{, S0i 2 C\\f&/ﬂfl& E - /Q-U/"W,QJ i
' (clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbiae County, Penna.

(SEAL)




"poAlss 2q Avtu stoded 1oy M

€098 Vd “PIMIIE ‘ONUIAY PUOOOS €[]  :SSAIPPY

JFHWIR[{] 10] APuIOny
1RUSM [ loIed

PR <
.4.-..

\\\

- e RIS ;H.mm
221 Spnr
Hoddng feripnf jo 2010

$1507)

(odnsoaauo g 3BvTII0N])
NOILLNJAXA A0 ITdM

D0UAIMET 1 PUOWALY
AYsuewiAyS 11I3UG

'SA
.17 28e3o 4471

VINVATASNNEL ‘AINNOD vlqunjo)
J0 SYHTd NOWINOD 40 1LH10D TH.L NI

IvT-AD-1T0T "ON



All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

Beginning at a comer on the northerly side of Second Avenue at the intersection with a
20 foot aliey;

Thence northwesterly along said alley, a distance of 165.7 feel to a 15 foot alley;
Thence westerly along said alley, a distance of 54.2 feet to the comer of Lot Number 727,
Thence southerly along said lot, a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue;

Thence easterly along Second Avenue, a distance of 97.3 feet to the corner, the place of
beginmng.

Containing Lots Number 725 and 726, as surveyed by Boyd Trescott, April 25,1925,

Being the same property conveyed to Sherri Shymansky by Deed of George J. Uram, Jr.
and Linda M. Uram, his wife, dated and recorded September 24, 2004 at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office to Instrument Number 200411054.

Title to said Premises vested in Sherri Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence, as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from Sherri
Shymansky, Single dated 01/10/07 and recorded 01/18/07 in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds, Instrument No. 200700646,

Being known as 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-01-146-00-000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LPP Mortgage LTD

Plaintiff,
VS. WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
Sherri Shymansky

Raymond St. Lawrence _
NO.: 2011-CV-241

Defendant(s) AR - B2

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the foltowing described property:

1143 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $100,382.27
INTEREST

From 03/17/2011 to Date $

of Sale at $16.50 per diem

TOTAL DUE h

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: @d : LL 3\0/3‘\ C\ﬁm ,’g Nﬂ Lt

(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbiae County, Penna.

(SEAL)
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All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Coramonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o
wit:

Beginning at a cormner on the northerly side of Second Avenue at the intersection with a
20 foot alley;

Thence northwesterly along said alley, a distance of 165.7 feet to a 15 foot alley;
Thence westerly along said alley, a distance of 54.2 feet to the corner of Lot Number 727,
Thence southerly along said lot, a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue;

Thence easterly along Second Avenue, a distance of 97.3 feet to the comer, the place of
beginning.

Containing Lots Number 725 and 726, as surveyed by Boyd Trescott, April 25, 1925.

Being the same property conveyed to Sherri Shymansky by Deed of George J. Uram, Jr.
and Linda M. Uram, his wife, dated and recorded September 24, 2004 at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office to Instrument Number 200411054.

Title to said Premises vested in Sherni Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence, as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from Sherri
shymansky, Smgle dated 01/10/07 and recorded 01/18/07 in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds, Instrument No. 200700646.

Being known as 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-01-146-00-040



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

I No. 203145

220 l.ake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hili, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

File Number: 34.14989

LPP Mortgage LTD, | | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
_ COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
¥S.
Sherri Shymansky No.: 2011-CV241  SOVd~ED - i3k
Raymond St. Lawrence

Defendants. i CERTIFICATION

i
i
i
1
r
I
I
i
i
i
i
i
i
1

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is atlorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is-

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

( )  Nen-owner occupied

( } Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilied

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unswon falsification lo authorities. :

.

N

< .
~Patric esner, Esquire
Attorney fon, Plaintiff
Date: October 2, 2012




MILSTIEAD & ASSOCIATES, L1LC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Fsquire

1D No. 203145

220 Lake Dnive East, Suite 301
Cherry 1111, NJ 08602

{856) 482-1400

File Number: 34.14989

LPP Mortgage LTD, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

L COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
vs.

Sherri Shymansky No.: 2011-CV-241  SI0A - 0 -3

Raymond St. Lawrence If

Defcndants. . CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage
{ }  Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant

(X}  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating o

unsworn falsification 1o authorities.
< Tl %3( Nl{

" Pafick esner, Esquire
Attorney fon Plaintiff
Datc: October 2, 2012




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LI.C
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorncy for Plaintiff

File Number: 34.14989

LPP Mortgage LTD : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, !
vs. | No.: 2011-CV-241 Qo - ED 130

Sherri Shymansky
Raymond 5t. Lawrence AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

i
I
i
I
i
I
i
i
i
1
1
i
;
F
I

Defendants.

LPP Mortgage 11D, Plaintitf in the above entitled cause of action, scts forth as of the
date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Sherri Shymansky Raymond St. Lawrence
1103 Second Avenue 1103 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LPP Mortgage LTD o GE Money Bank, et al
{Plaintiff herein) 5 PO Box 965004
6000 Legacy Drive ' Orlando. FL 32896

Plano, TX 75024
) Cavalry Portfolio Services, Inc.
""}/ 4050 Lzast Cotton Center Boulevard
 Phoenix, AZ 85040



\./‘ %r
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4. Namc and Address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

[.PP Mortgage 1.1
(Plaintiff herein)
6000 Legacy Drive
Plano, TX 75024
5. Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of cvery person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
1103 Second Avenue Columbia County Courthousc
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Welfarc & Berwick Borough Tax Office
P.O. Box 2675 A 1615 Lincoln Avenuc
Harrisburg, PA 17105 & Berwick, PA 18063
Berkheimer T'ax Administrator ) Berwick Area School District
50 North Seventh Strect 4 300 Line Street

Bangor, PA 18013 - ;__f Berwick, PA 18603

Central Tax Burcau of Pennsylvania, Inc.
20 Emerson Lane, Suite 905
Bridgeville, PA 15017

I verify that the stalements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that {alse statements herein arc
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. .
..... — /"‘

! __Patrick J. Weyner, Esquirc
Date: October 2, 2012 Attorney for Plaintiff




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Patrick I. Wesner. lisg  PA & NT

;fl‘éftl::l!\irrlﬂit::ﬁ \:-qnlrn AttO rn eys a t Lﬂw pwetne i mtlscadlaw. com
Richaed M. Milstead, g WOOCﬂalld FHHS CO [‘pOl“clle Pat‘]\’ Mark B Flerrera, Esg. I'A & N
et didmitstradlaw, com 2 20 Lake Dri ve I_:,aSL S u i !,e 3 0 ] mberrer azdmi sl eadlaw com
Dt com Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002 o misesdion com
Mary 1. 1arbert-Tell, Feg. 'A & W) TEL (85 6) 482-14{}0 FAX (856) 482-919{} Lina Ann Thomas

rihiee ber it milsteadbaw. com Sr Foreghosure Adminstrane

Ithomasiimitseadlaw com
Our File No. 3414980

October 2, 2012

Office of the SherifT
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  LIPP Mortgage LTD vs. Sherri Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Plcase serve the defendant(s) as listed below:

Sherri Shymansky - 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Raymond St. Lawrence - 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Also post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention 1o this matter.

Very truly yours,

/ [
f':.nvlil(i)ny Price

Paralegal



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.LLC

BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquirc

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attomey for Plamntiff

_ File Numbcr: 34.14989 ) ) '
LPP Mortgage LTD i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, :
VvS. i No.: 2011-CV-241 QR - E D 126
Sherri Shymansky :
Raymond St. Lawrence i AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
. PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
_ Defendants. _ |

LPP Mortgage LTD, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property tocated at 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603:

i. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Ownerx(s):

Sherri Shymansky Raymond St. Lawrence
1103 Second Avenie 1103 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LPP Mortgage LTD GE Money Bank, et al
{Plaintiff herein) PO Box 965004
6000 Legacy Drive Orlando, FL 32896

Plano, TX 75024
Cavalry Portfolio Services, Inc.
4050 East Cotton Center Boulevard
Phoenix, AZ 85040



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LPP Mortgage LTD
(Plaintiff herein)
6000 Legacy Drive
Plano, TX 75024
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address ot every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant ' Department of Domestic Relations
1103 Second Avenue Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O.Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Departinent of Welfare Berwick Borough Tax Office
P.(). Box 2675 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Berwick, PA 18063
Berkhcimer Tax Administrator Berwick Area School District
50 North Seventh Strect 500 Line Sireet

Bangor, PA 18013 Berwick, PA 18603

Central Tax Bureau of Pennsylvania, Inc.
20 Emerson Lane, Suite 905
Bridgeville, PA 15017

I verify that the statements madc in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
. s
W
{___Patrick’T. Weper, Esquire
Date: October 2, 2012 Attormney f(;)r Plaintiff



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

I No. 203145

220 Lake Dnive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856} 482-1400

Atlorney for Plaintitf

_ File Number: 34.14989

LPP Mortgage LTD

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, !
vs. | No.: 2011-CV-241 el £ 130
Sherri Shymansky :
Raymond St. Lawrence i AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
i PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Defendants. _'L

LPP Mortgage LTD, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action, sets forth as of the
date the Praccipe for Wnt of Execution was filed the following mformation conceming the real
property located at 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Sherr1 Shymansky Raymond St. Lawrence
1103 Second Avenue 1103 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LPP Mortgage L'TD GE Money Bank, ct al
(Plaintiff herein) PO Box 965004
6000 Legacy Drive Orlando, FL 32896

Plano, TX 75024
Cavalry Portfolio Services, Inc.
4050 East Cotton Center Boulevard
Phoenix, AZ 85040



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

[.PP Mortgage LTD
(Plaintiff berein)
6000 Legacy Drive
Plano, TX 75024

5. Namc and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose mterest may be alfected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest m the properly which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant ' Department of Domestic Relations
1103 Second Avenue Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Penngylvania

Department of Welfare Berwick Borough Tax Office
P.0. Box 2675 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Berwick, PA 18063
Berkheimer Tax Administrator Berwick Arca School District
50 North Seventh Street 500 Line Street

Bangor, PA 180613 Berwick, PA 18603

Central Tax Bureau of Pennsylvania, Inc.
20 Emerson Lane, Suitc 905
Bridgeville, PA 15017

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to

authorities. F
- \ﬂf\{
e\ i
! PatricK'T. Wesner, Esquire
Date: October 2, 2012 Aftorney fp\r;aintiff



NOTICE OF SHLERIFF’S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S) Sherrt Shymansky
Raymond St. Lawrence
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: [.PP Mortgage LTD
DEFENDANT(S): Sherri Shymansky

Raymond St. Lawrence

PROPIIRTY: 1103 Sccond Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
(Improvements erected thereon)

JUDGMLENT AMOUNT:  $1060,382.27

COLUMBIA COUNTY
No.: 2011-CV-241

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sherifts Sale on
_at ____in the Columbia County Sherift’s Office, 35 West

Main Strect, Bloomsburg:f’-;f_\- 17815, You may held a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date speciiied by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed hereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely,

e Q\W /

Patri c‘k:JJJWEs;mj Esquirc

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.I.C
Woodland FaNs'Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

D No, 2031453

220 Lake Drive Last, Suite 301
Cherry THI, NJ 08002

{856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintift

File Number: 34.14989

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LPP Mortgage LTD

Plaintiff,

Ve No.: 2011-CV-241 0 -£D -3
Sherri Shymansky
Raymond St. Lawrence NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT

TOPA.R.C.P.3129

Defendants.

TAKE NOTICT::

Your house (real estate) at 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, is scheduled to be
sold at sheri{f’s saleon at . inthe Columbia County
Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$100,382.27 obtained by LPP Mortgage L'TD.

NOTICE OF OWNER™S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIHS SHERIFEF'S SALILL

Ta Prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LI.C, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, latc charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much vou must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may nced
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how lo obtain an attorney).



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherilts Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates al 856-482-1400.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. 'To find out if this has happened, you may call Milstcad and Associates at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due {from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sherift and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specitied by the Sheriff not later than thirty days afier the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10) days alter.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately afler the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO, OR TELEPIONE, THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
570-784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKFET NO: 2011-CV-241 Qo ~E V013

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-01-146-06-000

PROPERTY ADDRESS 1103 Second Avenue
: Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Sherri Shymansky
Raymond Si. Lawrence

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



All that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pcnnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit;

Beginning at a corner on the northerly side of Sccond Avenue at the intersection with a
20 foot alley;

Thence northwesterly along said alley, a distance of 165.7 feet to a |5 foot alley;
Thence westerly along said alley, a distance of 54.2 leet to the corner of Lot Number 727,
Thence southerly along said lot, a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue;

Thence easterly along Second Avenue, a distance of 97.3 feet to the cormer, the place of
beginning.

Containing lots Number 725 and 726, as surveyed by Boyd Trescott, April 25, 1925.

Being the same property conveyed to Sherri Shymansky by Deed of George J. Uram, Jr.
and Linda M. Uram, his wife, dated and recorded September 24, 2004 at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office to Instrument Number 200411054.

Title to said Premises vested in Sherri Shymansky and Raymond St. Lawrence, as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tcnants in common by Deed from Sherri
Shymansky, Single dated 01/10/07 and recorded 01/18/07 in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds, Instrument No. 200700646.

Bceing known as 1103 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-01-146-00-000



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sherilf levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sherifl to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherifl"s Sale thereot;
and the SherilT is hereby reteased from all liability to protect the property described in the above
cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

(Ramek"}“ o

Attorney for Pla ntiff
\
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